3.35.99

05-06-1999

09/269688 **BOREC'd PCT/PTO** 30 MAR 1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G--10178.96USWO

101029896

To the Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of	
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kari NI	IEMELÄ	Nokia Telecommunications Oy Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature o ☐ Ass ☐ Sec	of conveyance: signment	Andinoma name(s) or address(es) anatoricu:
Execution [Date: 17 March 1999	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: 17 March 1999
A. Patent A	Application No.(s) 269688	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name ar	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document sl Name: Address:	hould be mailed: Michael B. Lasky Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4131	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original Michael B.	Lasky (40.40 (19)	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Do not detac	h this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0534

T294067 NC 10386

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Kari Niemelä
		Välskärintie 9 as 12, FIN-90630 Oulu, Finland
		new and useful improvements in
radio	system	
		about to make about to make) application for Letter (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pater	nt of the United Stat	es of America;
	AND WHEREAS,	NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland
	ous of acquiring ar	interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
		RE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration
		One Dollars (\$_1,-
to _	me in hand paid	, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged $\frac{\mathrm{I}}{2}$
have	e assigned, sold, and	set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa
_ <u>N</u> C	KIA TELECOMMUNI	CATIONS OY
		entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
as f	ully set forth and de	scribed in the:
elete applicable ording		repared and executed by on the day of, 19 d on the19thday of _August, 19, Serial No. PCT/F198/006
		g Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
held	d and enjoyed by the	saidNOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY
for	their own u	se and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the te
for	which said Letters	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
me 	e had this ass	ignment and sale not been made.
		WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal
_ <u>E</u> _		this17th day ofMarch, A.D. 19 99
		(Inventor's full Signature)
		(inventor's run dignature)

RECORDED: 03/30/1999 REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0535

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT